05-27-2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103561987 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) STANLEY LAWRENCE BELL Name: KODIE ALLEN ZELLNER HAAS Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 👍 No Street Address: 309 NORTH MAIN 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MAY 2, 2009 **Assignment** Merger City: KIMBALLTON J Security Agreement Change of Name State: ToWA Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S. A. Zip: 51543 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4No 4. Application or patent number(s) his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 558/932 A. Patent Application No.(s) MAY 22 200 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: STANKEY **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>外の.00</u> Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1812 EAST 19TH STREET None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: CHEVENNE a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: Wysmin G Zip: 8200 / Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 970-219-8903 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: 5705 H2495 @ BRESNAN NET Authorized User Name 91 50 5000 MJAMA1 98969988 5581 32 40.00 OP 9. Signature: STANZEU Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0050

I, Stanley Lawrence Bell of 1812 East 19th Street Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 intend to assign Patent # 5,581,932 to Kodie Allen Zellner Hass of 309 North Main Kimballton Iowa with full patent rights and without any compensation.

Straley L. Bell M.A.y. 19th, 2009 Stanley L. Bell

RECORDED: 05/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0051